UNOFFICIAL COM

Recording Requested By: Wilshire Credit Corporation

When Recorded Return To:

Martha Chentis 1202 W Sable Dr Addison, IL 60101 Doc#: 0708022018 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/21/2007 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

Wilshire Credit Corporation #:4095265 "Chentis" ID:/103241675 Cook, IL

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGIS (PAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WILSHIRE CREDIT CORPORATION, A NEVADA

CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does heraby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: MARTHA CHENTIS, UNIVARRIED Original Mortgagee: ARGENT MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC

Dated: 10/02/2006 and Recorded 10/04/2006 as Instrument No. 0627741186 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By Tris Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 17-22-301-022-0000

Property Address: 1620 S Michigan Ave, Chicago, IL, 60610-1281

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Wilshire Credit Corporation, a Nevada Corporation On March 05, 2007

COLLEEN THRALL, FINAL RELEASE DOCUMENTS TEAM LEAD

PAS-20070305-0053 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 7451 KXILSOM1

0708022018 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

ON March 05, 2007, before me, PAUL SPANO, a Notary Public in and for the County of Washington County, State of Oregon, personally appeared Colleen Thrall, Final Release Documents Team Lead, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PAUL SPANO
Notary Expires. 02/17/2008 #3

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAUL SPANO
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 377490
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 17, 2008

(This area for Case Three Prepared By: Colleen T